alia provides that the equity shares shall be allotted at a price not less than higher of the following:- I. The
average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the Company’s equity shares
quoted on the recognized Stock Exchange(s) during the twenty six (26) weeks preceding the relevant
date; or II. The average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the Company’s
equity shares quoted on the recognized Stock Exchange(s) during the two (2) weeks preceding the
relevant date.

(f) Undertaking as to re-computation of price and lock-in of specified securities:

The Company hereby undertakes that it shall re-compute the price of the Equity Shares in terms of the
provisions of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, in case it is required to do so.

The Company undertakes that if the amount payable on re-computation of the price is not paid within the
time stipulated in the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares shall continue to be locked-in till such
time such amount is paid by the allottees.

8

(g) Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed Preferential Offer:

Category Pre Issue Post Issue*
No of % of No of % of

Shares held Shares held Shares held Shares held

A. Promoters Holding

Snehdeep Aggarwal 1143362 9.74 1143362 8.97

Kanwal Aggarwal 60374 0.51 60374 0.47

Arjun Aggarwal 496150 4.23 496150 3.89

Parushini Aggarwal 7500 0.06 7500 0.06

Pawan Aggarwal 5000 0.04 5000 0.04

Ramesh Bhatia 340250 2.90 340250 2.67

Snehdeep & Co. HUF 50000 0.43 50000 0.39

Bhartiya Global Holdings Pvt. Ltd 1850000 15.76 1850000 14.52

Bhartiya Finstock Pvt. Ltd 681926 5.81 681926 5.35

Bhartiya Infotech Pvt. Ltd 1000000 8.52 1000000 7.85

R.L. Bhatia Associates Pvt Ltd 30000 0.26 30000 0.25

SUB TOTAL (A) 5664562 48.26 5664562 44.46

(B) Non Promoters Holding

Mutual Funds /UTI 3000 0.03 3000 0.02

Banks, Financial Institutions, Insurance 4046 0.03 4046 0.03
Companies (Central/State Govt. Institutions/
Non- Govt, Institutions)

Foreign Institutional Investors 25000 0.21 25000 0.20

Foreign Financial Institutions 152992 1.30 152992 1.20

Foreign Corporate Bodies 745315 6.35 745315 5.85

NRIs 21609 0.18 21609 0.17

Foreign National 20000 0.17 20000 0.16

Indian Bodies Corporate 3074205 26.18 3924205 30.80

Director 118800 1.01 118800 0.93

Clearing Members 275 0.00 275 0.00

Indian Public 1911141 16.28 2061141 16.18

Sub Total (B) 6076383 51.74 7076383 55.54

Total (A+B) 11740945 100.00 12740945 100.00

The above Shareholding pattern may change upon transfer of Shares by existing Shareholders of the
Company from time to time.

*The post shareholding details is computed based on the conversion of 7,00,000 warrants issued to the
Non-Promoter Group on 2ndJanuary, 2016.

The post shareholding details does not include the shares pursuant to conversion of Employees Stock
Option since the options will be vested and exercised over a period of time.

9

(h) Proposed time frame within which the allotment shall be completed:

The allotment of Warrants is proposed to be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of